HB 4132-6 (LC 94) 2/5/20 (SCT/ps)

Requested by Representative SMITH WARNER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4132

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "at least 10" and insert a co-2 lon.

3 Delete line 5 and insert:

4 "(a) At least 10 years of age and not older than 21 years of age; and

5 "(b) Enrolled in grades 5 through 12.".

6 In line 10, delete "and".

7 In line 11, delete the period and insert "; and

8 "(d) Make the reports available to the public, which may include making 9 printed copies or posting the reports on a webpage maintained by or on be-10 half of the authority.".

11 Delete lines 16 and 17 and insert:

"(d) Provide clear processes to inform an adolescent and the adolescent's
 parent or guardian that participating in the survey is voluntary.".

14 On page 2, line 1, delete "assess" and insert "support the assessment of 15 the".

In line 3, after "with" insert "educational, health and school district stakeholders, including but not limited to".

In line 4, after "organizations" insert ", local public health authorities, as defined in ORS 431.003," and delete "in Oregon" and insert "throughout Oregon,".

In line 7, delete ", when possible".

1 After line 13, insert:

"(8) The authority shall develop a plan for the distribution of survey data
and reports created under subsection (2)(c) of this section that is responsive
to the cultural needs of communities participating in the surveys.

"(9) No later than June 30 of each odd-numbered year, the authority shall submit a report on the surveys conducted under subsection (2) of this section, in the manner provided in ORS 192.245, to the committee or interim committee of the Legislative Assembly related to education, that describes:

9 "(a) Key survey findings;

"(b) Disparities and trends in survey data based on demographic infor-mation;

¹² "(c) Participation by schools and districts, with selected grades;

13 "(d) Barriers to the administration of surveys in schools; and

"(e) Recommendations for strategies to increase participation by schooldistricts.".

16 In line 14, delete "(8)" and insert "(10)".

17